SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7315/2007

SECY., DEPT.OF REVENUE, C.B.E.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.23674 and 23676/2007

Date: 05/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C)No.7315/2007 Respondent No. 1 has been served. appearance for respondent No. 1. However, he has forwarded a letter on 21.5.2012 stating that he has been wrongly made a party and that his name may be deleted. Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.23676/2007 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 16.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com